

---

**BID # 0057-14**

---

**SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF COMPONENTS OF A NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE FOR BLDG #3801 & #3804 AT FORT MONMOUTH RECREATION AREA**

---

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners  
Monmouth County Park System  
805 Newman Springs Road  
Lincroft, NJ 07738  
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330  
Fax: (732) 842-4162  
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

---

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
-------------------------	-------------------------

11	Breaker Electric, Inc.; 488 Monmouth Rd., Clarksburg, NJ 08510 CV Electrical Contractors, Inc.; PO Box 1263, Linden, NJ 07036 Dee-En Electrical Contracting, Inc.; 3013 Tremley Point Rd., Linden, NJ 07036 Electrical Design & Construction Corp.; 100 Grant Pl., Little Silver, NJ 07739 High Energy Electrical Testing, Inc.; 515 South Ocean Ave., Seaside Park, NJ 08752 Meridian Property Services, Inc.; 3024 South Broad St., Hamilton, NJ 08610 Pat Maggio & Son Electric, Inc.; 3520 Highway 33, Ste. G, Neptune, NJ 07753 Sodon's Electric, Inc.; 25 West Highland Ave., Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716 Starlite Electric, LLC; 260 Main St., Ste. #1, Keansburg, NJ 07734 Sun Electrical Construction Corp.; 308 Drum Point Rd., Brick, NJ 08723 Taj Mahal Electrical Contractor, Inc.; 2227 Strawberry Ct., Edison, NJ 08817
----	--



001	1 LS	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS - INCLUDES ALL MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION COSTS, BONDING AND INSURANCE, PERMITS AND FEES.	PRI CE	AMOUNT	%
00551	SUN ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION		10549.00	10,549.00	
00555	SODON'S ELECTRIC INC.		1080.00	1,080.00	
00560	ELECTRIC DESIGN & CONST. CO.		2600.00	2,600.00	
01087	BREAKER ELECTRIC INC.		3000.00	3,000.00	
02250	MERIDIAN PROPERTY SERVICES, INC		3340.00	3,340.00	
02565	CV ELECTRIC CONTRACTORS		14500.00	14,500.00	
03697	DEE-EN ELECTRIC CONTRACTING		5000.00	5,000.00	
04587	HIGH ENERGY ELECTRIC TESTING		2707.00	2,707.00	
07249	STARLITE ELECTRIC, LLC		7811.50	7,811.50	
08456	PAT MAGGIO & SON ELECTRIC		5000.00	5,000.00	
09854	TAJ MAHAL ELECTRIC		5600.00	5,600.00	
-----					
002	1 LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL PRIMARY SERVICE CONDUITS/FITTINGS, HANDHOLES, TRANSFORMER PADS, SECONDARY CONDUIT/FITTINGS, WIRE, METERING EQUIPMENT AND ALL ASSOCIATED APPURTENANCES NECESSARY TO SUPPLY NEW 800 AMP, 3 PHASE, 4 WIRE, 120/208 ELECTRIC SERVICE TO BLDG #3801			
00551	SUN ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION		28269.00	28,269.00	
00555	SODON'S ELECTRIC INC.		48780.00	48,780.00	
00560	ELECTRIC DESIGN & CONST. CO.		58800.00	58,800.00	

LOW BID SODON'S ELECTRIC INC.

%

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
01087 BREAKER ELECTRICAL INC.	58000.00	58,000.00
02250 MERIDIAN PROPERTY SERVICES, INC	56482.00	56,482.00
02565 CV ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS	74000.00	74,000.00
03697 DEE-EN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING	48966.00	48,966.00
04587 HIGH ENERGY ELECTRICAL TESTING	59243.00	59,243.00
07249 STARLITE ELECTRICAL, LLC	58000.50	58,000.50
08456 PAT MAGGIO & SON ELECTRICAL	56000.00	56,000.00
09854 TAJ MAHAL ELECTRICAL	26800.00	26,800.00

----- LOW BID TAJ MAHAL ELECTRICAL

003 1 LS FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL SECONDARY CONDUIT/FITTINGS, WIRE, METERING EQUIPMENT AND ALL ASSOCIATED APPURTENANCES NECESSARY TO SUPPLY NEW 200 AMP, 3 PHASE, 4 WIRE, 120/208 ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO BLDG #3804

00551 SUN ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION	9682.00	9,682.00
00555 SODON'S ELECTRICAL INC.	9580.00	9,580.00
00560 ELECTRICAL DESIGN & CONST. CO.	13900.00	13,900.00
01087 BREAKER ELECTRICAL INC.	10600.00	10,600.00
02250 MERIDIAN PROPERTY SERVICES, INC	12973.00	12,973.00
02565 CV ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS	17500.00	17,500.00
03697 DEE-EN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING	15330.00	15,330.00
04587 HIGH ENERGY ELECTRICAL TESTING	11821.00	11,821.00
07249 STARLITE ELECTRICAL, LLC	12303.00	12,303.00
08456 PAT MAGGIO & SON ELECTRICAL	13000.00	13,000.00
09854 TAJ MAHAL ELECTRICAL	14500.00	14,500.00

----- LOW BID SODON'S ELECTRICAL INC.